

CC No.659/17
BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Vs. Gajender

18.07.2020

As Nation-wide Lockdown has been declared and work of District Court has been suspended by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, therefore, file could not be taken up on 01.06.2020. Matter could not be taken due to lock down and all the matters has been adjourned enbloc by the orders of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

Present : None for the parties.

Ld. P.O is attending the training programme at Delhi Judicial Academy through Video Conferencing.

As directed by Ld. P.O., be put up for purpose already fixed for **18.11.2020**

(Ahlmad)
18.07.2020