

CC No. 659/17  
BRPL v. Gajender

26.07.2022

Pr : Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ld. Counsel V. K. Ojha for BSES.

Accused absent.

NBW unexecuted with the report that no clue could be found about the accused and the address. Issue fresh NBW against the accused returnable for 28.09.2022. Process be executed through the concerned DCP.

(M.P. Singh)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/26.07.2022