

01.07.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

A.R. of complainant submits that in this case entire settlement amount has been received. He seeks permission to withdraw this case. Signature of A.R. of complainant be taken on the order sheet as acknowledgement of the statement made by him today in the court. On his submissions, present complaint is disposed of as withdrawn.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
01.07.2023